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
always cherish those last
days of your life. That was
the best. I will hold them
close to my heart. I love you
and someday we will meet
again.

P.S. Say hello to Cougar
for us.

- Shawn and Shelley Vollans

(Deerbrook)
é /s
el you
SARAH KRAUTER

Sales Representative

24 Hour Pager

519-972-1000

Cocker Spaniel puppies.
Born April - 9 - 07. Ready to
go: with first shots May 28 -
07. Please call Robin at 519-
776-9398. 16-1%*

[ DEATH NOTICE |

ARMSTRONG
Donald Stuart

Donald Stuart Arm-
strong, 80 yrs., passed away
peacefully on Fri. Apr. 13,
2007 at Leamington District
Memorial Hospital.

Beloved husband of
Shirley (nee Thorne) for 30
yrs. Loving father of Linda
Greven, Vancouver; Craig
Armstrong  and  wife
Marylou, Essex; Philip
Armstrong and wife Karen,
Blenheim; April Slogan and
husband Jamie, London;
Bill Thorne and wife Briget,
Kingsville; Kevin Thorne
and wife Kerry, Kingsville;
Pete Thorne, Essex. Proud
grandfather of 17 grandchil-
dren and seven great grand-
children. Dear brother of
Shirley Williams and late
husband Lou, Leamington.
Survived by his dearest aunt
Ada Lidwell, Leamington.
Predeceased by his brother
Arthur Armstrong.

Don proudly served
Canada in WWII and was
the former owner of the
Essex Dairy Bar.

Funeral service to cele-
brate Don’s life was held
from the Reid Funeral
Home in Essex on Mon.
Apr. 16 with Rev. Brent
Horner officiating.
Cremation followed.

As an expression of sym-
pathy, donations to Country
Village Health Care Centre
would be appreciated.

Family and friends are
invited to share their pre-
cious memories and condo-
lences at www.reid funeral-
home.ca

Reid Funeral Home
will plant a tree
in memory of

Donald Stuart
Armstrong
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Binder Real Estate

Bl ERAGE MULTIPLE LISTING SERVICE®
INDEPENDENTLY OWNED AND OPERATED o mis.ca

REALTOR"

Clare Amstrong™* ~ Richard* & Tudie~ "~ Stephen Jones*  Nancy Kovacs-Desmarais*
HOBBY FARM: 4 bdrm 9 yr. old home with over 2400 sq ft with 2
fam.rms. Covered deck, pool & pond on 5 acres w/pole barn. Call Judi**
38 STANTON CT: Just listed. Gorgeous 4 level with fam.rm & games
rm. Garage & great fenced yard backing onto park. Call Richard*
HARVEY ST: 3 bdrms on 1 floor w/huge kitchen, fam.rm, new windows,
roof, siding, etc. Fenced yard & garage. Only $129,000. Call Judi**
381 MALDEN N. $32,500: Lots of living area. 3 Irg bdrms, spacious LR,
eat-in kit., peaked roof, vinyl sided 14’ mobile home family sec. Call Ann*
110 DANA: Renovated 2 bdrm mobile. Updated windows, doors, drywall,
floors, fag/ca, bath & kit.! 4 appl., dbl drive, Irg shed. $29,000 Call Ann
120 STEVEN: 2 bdrm double, newer drywall, windows, roof, oak kitchen
& bath, sundeck, LR, DR, fam. rm, huge master bdrm. $69,000 Call Ann*
10 HAWTHORNE: 3 bdrs mobile. Huge kitchen w/gas fpl., updated bath,
peaked-roof, carport, fenced yard, 2 storage sheds. $61,000. Call Ann*
365 PRINCESS: Perfect for a family, 3 bdrm mobile w/addition, drywall,
newer shingles, reinsulated, windows, newer fag/ca. $49,900 Call Ann*
137 DANA: Come & take alook! 3 bdrm mobile w/addition, updates incl.
fag/ca, drywall, vinyl siding, windows, peaked roof. $53,500. Call Ann*
340 DREW: Seller will entertain all offers. 3 bdrm mobile home, 14’
wide, adult section with eat-in kitchen. Make an offer with Ann* $22,000
364 PRINCESS: Must be seen inside! 2 bdrm mobile, great décor &
affordable too. Laminate flooring and newer carpet $34,900. Call Ann*
194 STEVEN: Perfect for couples or singles. 1 bdrm mobile, eat in kit
w/oak cabinets, separate laundry & 4pc bath. Asking $27,500. Call Ann*
180 NEIL: Charming 3 bdrm mobile. Updates incl. windows, doors, bath,
drywall, siding, fag/ca & sundeck. Sunroom, eat-in kit. $47,000 Call Ann*
2 CYPRESS: Quiet cul-de-sac, immaculate 3 bdrm mobile, newer roof
shingles & windows, screened deck, 3 storage sheds. $39,900. Call Ann*
89 DANA: Perfect start! 2 bdrm mobile, newer windows, FAG furnace,
wall air cond., open concept, eat in kitchen & sundeck. $24,900 Call Ann*
9 SPRUCE: McGregor, 2 bdrm mobile w/peaked roof, ready for
possession. Seller will entertain all offers. Asking $17,500. Call Ann*
117 STEVEN: Comfortable 2 bdrm mobile, Irg kitchen & eat area, bath
wi/soaker tub, awesome sundeck lots of living room. $34,900 Call Ann*
267 BEVERLY: Make an offer, 2 bdrm mobile home, adult section, Irg
LR, DR & family rm could be converted to 3rd bdrm. Call Ann* $29,900
2 ELM: Make the move, 3 bdrm mobile w/addition, Lucier Estates,
updated bath, office/den, open concept, Irg laundry. $38,500 Call Ann*
33 DANA: Move right in! 2 Irg bdrm mobile, updates incl. peaked roof,
vinyl windows, newer carpet & flooring. $36,000 Make an offer. Ann*
COUNTRY LIVING AT ITS BEST: 50 acre farm with a 5 bedroom &
2 bath home. Hardwood floors, eat-in kitchen, gas fireplace, 15 acre wood-
lot & 88’ x 40’ pole barn. Asking $389,000. Call Nancy* or Clare** today
ESSEX: 2 bedrm starter. Immediate Possession $89,000. Call Lorraine*
77 CAMERON: 2 bedroom starter, newer shingles, most windows,
gas forced air w/C/A. Downtown Essex. $94,900. Call Brian**
29 PARK LANE, ESSEX: 3-5 bedrooms, 2 baths, 2 car att garage, triple
cement dr., both levels finished & immaculate. $259,900. Call Brian**
133 MARGARET BROWN: 3-4 bedrooms, 2 baths, fenced rear yard
w/fish pond & bridge, peaceful tranquility. $219,900. Call Brian**
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING LOT: County Rd. 34 between Essex &
Cottam, 88’ x 250" w/gas, water, hydro. $59,900. Call Brian**

* Sales Representative ~ ** Broker

OFFICE: 200 - 72 TALBOT ST. N.
DOWNTOWN ESSEX

519-776-6000 (24 HR. PAGER)

For More Information Go To www.royallepage.ca
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HICKEY BYRNE

Barristers & Solicitors

Joseph A. Byrne B.A., M.A., LL.B
Colleen A. Sylvester B. Comm., LL.B.
Lianne M. Byrne, LL.B.

14 Centre St., Tel: 519-776-7349
Essex, ON N8M 1N9 Fax: 519-776-8161
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